+ \$40.00 443867

ETAS ID: TM555485

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME

6183/0039

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
BBVA USA	FORMERLY Compass Bank	12/31/2019	State Banking Corporation: ALABAMA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cotton Holdings, Inc.		
Street Address:	5443 KATY HOCKLEY CUT OFF ROAD		
City:	KATY		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77493		
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4438679	COTTON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: ROB SONESON Address Line 1: 300 N LASALLE

Address Line 2: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38233-814-RFS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson		
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2019		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Cotton Commercial - IP Security Interest Release#page1.tif source=Cotton Commercial - IP Security Interest Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006828 FRAME: 0906

900529174

source=Cotton Commercial - IP Security Interest Release#page3.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This **RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST** (this "Release") is dated as of December 31, 2019 by BBVA USA (formerly known as Compass Bank), an Alabama state banking corporation, as the administrative agent for each of the Secured Parties (together with its successors thereto in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of Cotton Commercial USA, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Grantor"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below) and/or the Credit Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of October 10, 2017 (as amended, supplemented, amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") among COTTON HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), the various financial institutions as are or may become parties hereto (collectively, the "Lenders") and the Administrative Agent for the Lenders and as Arranger have extended Commitments to make Credit Extensions to or for the account of the Borrower; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Grantor is a party to, and "Grantor" under, a Pledge and Security Agreement and Irrevocable Proxy, dated as of October 10, 2017 (as amended, supplemented, amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, Grantor executed that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 10, 2017 (including all schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 16, 2017 at Reel 006183, Frame 0039; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent desires to release any and all security interest it has in any of the following (collectively, the "Released Collateral"): (i) Trademark Collateral, and (ii) Trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and (ii) terminates, releases and forever discharges the security interest and any and all other rights granted to it with respect to the Released Collateral. Administrative Agent hereby authorizes the Grantor to file this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page to Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized signatory effective as of the date first above written.

BBVA USA, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Interest - Cotton Commercial USA]

Schedule I to RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Registered Trademarks							
Country	Trademark	Serial	File Date	Registration	Registration Date		
		Number		Number			
United		85/754,041	October 15, 2012	4438679	November 26, 2013		
States							
	((OTTON)						

RECORDED: 12/31/2019